$1 billion of Innovative Tier 1 Capital into $1 billion of Ordinary Shares (being Fundemental Tier 1 Capital).

3.3.5 Pro forma consolidated capital adequacy position as at 31 March 2008

ANZ’s summarised consolidated capital management report set out below is derived from supplementary
information included in the consolidated financial report and dividend announcement for the half year ended
31 March 2008. This information is not subject to KPMG’s review opinion.

The purpose of the pro forma capital management report is to present ANZ’s regulatory capital adequacy position as
at 31 March 2008 adjusted for the effect of the issue of ANZ CPS pursuant to the Offer. The first column presents the
summarised consolidated regulatory capital position of ANZ as at 31 March 2008 and the second column reflects
the impact of the pro forma adjustments as a result of the issue of CPS pursuant to the Offer.

34 | AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANKING GROUP LIMITED

about anz3

ANZ SUMMARISED cONSOLIDATED REGULATORy cAPITAL POSITION AS AT 31 MARcH 2008

($ million)
ANZ
31 March 20081

Pro forma
adjustments2

Pro forma
ANZ2, 3

tier 1

Shareholders' equity and outside
equity interests

23,964   23,964

Prudential adjustments to
shareholders' equity

(1,827) (1,827)

fuNDAmeNtAl tier 1 cAPitAl 22,137 22,137

Innovative Tier 1 Capital 3,072   3,072

Non-Innovative Tier 1 Capital 981 1000   1,981

Tier 1 Capital Deductions (7,882) (14) (7,896)

tier 1 cAPitAl 18,308   986   19,294

tier 2

Upper Tier 2 938 938

Subordinated Notes 9,093 9,093

Tier 2 Capital Deductions (1,354) (1,354)

tier 2 cAPitAl 8,677   8,677

totAl regulAtory cAPitAl 26,985   986   27,971

risk weighteD Assets 267,486 267,486

cAPitAl ADequAcy rAtios

Tier 1 6.9% 0.3% 7.2%

Tier 2 3.2% 3.2%

totAl 10.1% 0.3% 10.4%

NOTES:
1 ANZ’s capital adequacy position as at 31 March 2008.
2 Tier 1 Capital Deductions are $14 million, being the estimated costs of the Offer. If there is over or under subscription for CPS, the volume shown

for Non-Innovative Tier 1 Capital and Tier 1 Capital Deductions will be adjusted for the amount of the over or under subscription and associated
transaction costs.

3 ANZ’s capital adequacy ratios will have also been impacted by the capital initiatives identified in Section 3.3.4 along with organic capital growth,